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IMPORTANT CONTACTS 2018-19 

  
 

        ADMINISTRATION 
 

Joel Beidleman, Principal 
Joel_L_Beidleman@mcpsmd.org 

 
Amy Councilman, Assistant Principal 

Amy_L_Councilman@mcpsmd.org  
 

Sapna Hopkins, Assistant Principal 
Sapna_Hopkins@mcpsmd.org 

 
                 Trisha Pignone, Administrative Assistant  

Trisha_N_Pignone@mcpsmd.org  
 

 

English/Reading Content Specialist  Adam Heifetz  
Adam_M_Heifetz@mcpsmd.org 

 
Mathematics Content Specialist  Blair Johnson 

Blair_J_Johnson@mcpsmd.org   
 
Social Studies Content Specialist  Danielle Hill       
     Danielle_Rosanova@mcpsmd.org       
       
Science Content Specialist   Amy Larsen 

Amy_G_Larsen@mcpsmd.org  
 

World Languages/Electives/  Lisa Rodriguez  
Physical Education & Health   Lisa_L_Rodriguez@mcpsmd.org 
Content Specialist 
     
Special Education Content Specialist  Deborah Herring 
     Deborah_J_Herring@mcpsmd.org 
 
Counseling/Scheduling    Susan James, 7th Grade Counselor/Dept. Chair  
Student Support    Susan_C_James@mcpsmd.org   
(240) 740-1210   
     Jason Ingram, 8th Grade Counselor  

Jason_R_Ingram@mcpsmd.org 
 
Julie Lazaris, 6th Grade Counselor 
Julie_C_Lazaris@mcpsmd.org 

 
6th Grade Team Leader   Michelle Moton  

     Michelle_L_Moton@mcpsmd.org 
    
7th Grade Team Leader   Rachel Lazarick-Ward 
     Rachel_K_Lazarick-Ward@mcpsmd.org 
      
8th Grade Team Leader   Erica Steadman 
     Erica_J_Steadman@mcpsmd.org 
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Important Contacts Continued… 
 
Staff Development   Jennifer Hallmark 
     Jennifer_A_Hallmark@mcpsmd.org 
 
English for Speakers of Other Languages  Eric Sasse 
(ESOL)     Eric_T_Sasse@mcpsmd.org 
      
Media Center    Marti Ladd, Media Specialist 
     Martha_J_Ladd@mcpsmd.org 
    
Student Service Learning (SSL)  Jason Ingram  

Jason_R_Ingram@mcpsmd.org 
 

After-School Activities   Laurie Rose 
     Laurie_E_Rose@mcpsmd.org 
 
Health Room/Medical Concerns  Patricia Tyler, Health Technician 
(240) 740-1205    Patricia_A_Tyler@mcpsmd.org 
 
     Harriett Caplan, Health Room Nurse 
     Harriet_L_Caplan@mcpsmd.org  
 
Athletics     John Vukovich, Athletic Coordinator 
(240) 740-1213    John_M_Vukovich@mcpsmd.org 
 
Enrollment/Student Files   Judy Lucas, Counseling Secretary 

(240) 740-1210    Judith_A_Lucas@mcpsmd.org 
 
Attendance    Nancy Slocum, Secretary 
     Nancy_Slocum@mcpsmd.org 
 
Main Office    Kelly Townsend, Secretary 

Kelly_E_Townsend@mcpsmd.org 
 
Finance Office     Anissa Black, Financial Specialist 
     Anissa_B_Black@mcpsmd.org 
 
Security     James (Tony) Deane, Security Assistant 
     James_A_Deane@mcpsmd.org 
 
Building Services    Juana Amaya, Building Service Manager 
(240) 740-1219    Juana_D_Amaya@mcpsmd.org  
 
Cafeteria     Barbara Bishop, Cafeteria Manager 
(240) 740-1218    Barbara_J_Bishop@mcpsmd.org 
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